Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2011-12

Prime Minister and Cabinet portfolio

Department/Agency: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General

Program 1: Support for the Governor-General and Official Activities

Outcome 1: The performance of the Governor-General’s role is facilitated through the organisation and management of official duties, management and maintenance of the official household and property and administration of the Australian Honours and Awards system.

Topic: Government Stationery requirements

Senator: RYAN

Question reference number: PM144

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2011
Number of Pages: 1

Question:
1. How much was spent by each department and agency on the government (Ministers/Parliamentary

Secretaries) stationery requirements in your portfolio (i.e. paper, envelopes, with compliments slips) in 2010-11?
2. What is the estimated cost for 2011-12?

Answer:

1. N/A
2. N/A

